Dunlap Public Library District

Schedule of Fees
Last Updated: October 2023

Copies (per side —8.5x11)

15¢ for B&W

50¢ for Color

(Regardless if using own paper)

Copies (per side — 8.5x14)

15¢ for B&W

50¢ for Color

(Regardless if using own paper)

Copies (per side — 11x17)
30¢ for B&W

$1 for Color

(Must provide own paper)

Disc Cleaning
$2 per disc

Ear Buds
$1 per pair

Embroidery Machine

If using Library’s thread and backing materiall,
$5 plus $1 per 1000 stitches

If using your own supplies, $1 per 1000 stitches.

Faxes
50¢ per page (cover page is free)

Keurig
$2 for a beverage

$1 if using own cup
$1 if using own pod

Laminating
$1 per linear foot

Notary
Free for DPLD cardholders in good standing

$1 per page for everyone else

Overdue Fines (per day)
$1 for ILL Items

Processing Fee
$5 per lost item

Proctoring Fee
Free for DPLD cardholders in good standing

$10 for up to 4 hours of exam time for everyone
else

Repair Fee
(repair or replacement of barcode, labels,

covers)
$5 per item

Replacement Library Card
$2 per card




